RESOLUTION NO. 1980- 64

AMENDING RESOLUTION 1976-271 ADOPTED AUGUST 24, 1976 AND AMENDED BY RESOLUTION NO. 1977-217 ADOPTED JULY 12, 1977 BY INCLUDING GRADE 7 CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES IN THE PERFORMANCE AND SALARY REVIEW PROGRAM AND AMENDING RULE 3 OF THE MERIT SYSTEM RULES

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That Section 1 of Resolution 1976-271 as amended by Resolution 1977-217 be amended to read: "That a Performance and Salary Review Program be and it is hereby established for those persons in Grades 7, 8, 9 and 10 and for those persons in the Unclassified Service of the Authority."

Section 2. That Section 6 of Resolution 1976-271 as amended by Resolution 1977-217 be amended to read: That the Merit System Rules be and they are hereby amended to reflect the institution of this program as follows:

Rule 3.2 and Rule 3.3. Delete all reference to Grade 7. Insert "Grade 6" where "Grade 7" is found.

Section 3. That this resolution is effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:	February 5	, 1980	Very	Recharter
				President

Attest: // Secretary-Treasurer